# 78794913

CH \$415.0

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TMI, Inc.		01/01/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trendmaker Homes, Inc.
Street Address:	16285 Park Ten Place
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77084
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78794913	CROSS CREEK RANCH
Serial Number:	78956822	A TEXAS PLACE TO LIVE
Registration Number:	2882876	TRENDMAKER HOMES THE LEADER IN AFFORDABLE LUXURY
Registration Number:	2935233	SMARTENERGY
Registration Number:	2925375	SMARTDIFFERENCES
Registration Number:	2946073	SMARTSTORAGE
Registration Number:	3012181	SMARTDIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	2757550	MOVE UP TO A TRENDMAKER
Registration Number:	2757737	THE LEADER IN AFFORDABLE LUXURY
Registration Number:	2809347	SMARTLIVING
Registration Number:	2730806	CRIGHTON RIDGE
Registration Number:	2799185	GRAND LAKES A NEW COMMUNITY BUILT ON TRADITION.
Registration Number:	2783170	GRAND LAKES

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0196

900077753

Registration Number:	2730805	CRIGHTON RIDGE	
Registration Number:	2730803	TRENDMAKER	
Registration Number:	2669713	AVANTI HOMES	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (253)924-3253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 253-924-3991

Email: trademarks@weyerhaeuser.com

Correspondent Name: Teresa J. Wiant
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9777
Address Line 2: CH1 J27

Address Line 4: Federal Way, WASHINGTON 98063-9777

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa J. Wiant
Signature:	/Teresa J. Wiant/
Date:	05/24/2007

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Name Change 1.1.07#page1.tif source=Name Change 1.1.07#page2.tif source=Name Change 1.1.07#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0197







Roger Williams Secretary of State

# Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

Trendmaker Homes, Inc. 29716600

[formerly: TMI, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated: 12/08/2006 Effective: 01/01/2007



ger Minimg

Roger Williams Secretary of State

REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0198

# Form 404 (revised 9/05)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709 Filing Fee: \$150



# Articles of Amendment Pursuant to Article 4.04, Texas Business Corporation Act

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 08 2006

Corporations Section

Article I –Name			
The name of the corporation is as set forth below:			
FMI, Inc.			
State the name of the entity as it is currently shown in the records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name of the entity, state the old name and not the new name in Article 1.			
The filing number issued to the corporation by the secretary of state is: 29716600			
Article 2—Amended Name			
(If the purpose of the articles of amendment is to change the name of the corporation, then use the following statement)  The amendment changes the articles of incorporation to change the article that names the corporation			

The amendment changes the articles of incorporation to change the article that names the corporation. The article in the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is (state the new name of the corporation below)

Trendmaker Homes, Inc.

The name of the entity must contain an organizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term. The name must not be the same as, deceptively similar to, or similar to that of an existing corporate, limited liability company, or limited partnership name on file with the secretary of state. A preliminary check for "name availability" is recommended.

#### Article 3 -Amendment to Registered Agent/Registered Office

The amendment changes the articles of incorporation to change the article stating the registered agent and the registered office address of the corporation. The article is amended to read as follows:

	istered Agent of the Co her A or B, but not both nization (cannot be co	. Also complete C.)	e name of:
OR  B. The registered agent is an indiv	idual resident of the	state whose name is set for	th below.
First Name	MI	Last Name	Suffix
Registered Off	ice of the Corporation (Ca	nnot be a P.O. Box.)	<u> </u>

C. The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is:				
Street Address	City	State	Zip Code	
		$\perp TX$		

Form 404

4

TX008 - 09/12/2005 C 7 System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0199

## Article 4 - Other Altered, Added, or Deleted Provisions

Other changes or additions to the articles of incorporation may be made in the space provided below. If the space provided is insufficient to meet your needs, you may incorporate the additional text by providing an attachment to this form. Please read the instructions to this form for further information on format.

Form 404

TX008 - 09/12/2005 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 05/24/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0200